

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 220719 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/6/2022 In control: CITY PLAN COMMISSION

On agenda: Final action: 9/26/2022

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving a medical service facility use to allow Community Medical Services to partner

with Wisconsin Community Services at their current location at 2610 West North Avenue and provide onsite counseling and medical treatment services within the existing facility located on the north side of West North Avenue, east of North 27th Street, relative to a Development Incentive Zone (DIZ) known as North Avenue Commerce Center, established by Section 295-91.0046 of the former

Milwaukee Code, in the 15th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. CPC Public Hearing Notice, 2. Map, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Exhibit A Continued, 5. CMS Responses to 4

DIZ Criteria, 6. CMS and WCS Partnership Flyer, 7. CMS Stats, 8. MKE County OD-PHAST DST 061622 Presentation, 9. MKE County OD-PHAST DST 081822 Presentation, 10. CPC Staff Report,

11. CPC Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/6/2022	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/26/2022	0	CITY PLAN COMMISSION	APPROVED	Pass	7:0

220719 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution approving a medical service facility use to allow Community Medical Services to partner with Wisconsin Community Services at their current location at 2610 West North Avenue and provide onsite counseling and medical treatment services within the existing facility located on the north side of West North Avenue, east of North 27th Street, relative to a Development Incentive Zone (DIZ) known as North Avenue Commerce Center, established by Section 295-91.0046 of the former Milwaukee Code, in the 15th Aldermanic District.

City Plan Commission

Chris Lee 09/06/2022